NEWS RELEASE

OMNI-LITE INDUSTRIES BEGINS TRADING ON THE OTCQX MARKET IN THE UNITED STATES

CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA, February 18, 2016 – Omni-Lite Industries Canada Inc. (the "Company") (TSXV: OML; OTCQX: OLNCF) would like to announce that the Company's common shares commenced trading today, under the symbol OLNCF, on the OTCQX® Best Market, a top tier public market in the United States.

The Company will continue to trade on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol OML.

"Omni-Lite Industries is pleased to join the OTCQX Best Market family and looks forward to sharing our growing opportunity with investors in the United States. The ability to improve the quality and availability of information to a broad group of investors at this critical time in the Company's trajectory is a very important step in enhancing shareholder value," stated David F. Grant, Founder, CEO and Chairman of the Board.

Troutman Sanders LLP serves as Omni-Lite Industries' Principal American Liaison ("PAL") on OTCQX, and as such is responsible for providing professional guidance on OTCQX requirements and U.S. federal securities laws.

Investors can find current financial disclosure and Real-Time Level 2 quotes for the Company on <u>www.otcmarkets.com</u>.

Omni-Lite Industries Canada Inc. is a rapidly growing high technology company that develops and manufactures precision components utilized by Fortune 500 companies including Boeing, Airbus, Bombardier, Embraer, Ford, Borg Warner, Chrysler, the U.S. Military, and Nike.

Except for historical information contained herein this document contains forward-looking statements. These statements contain known and unknown risks and uncertainties that may cause the Company's actual results or outcomes to be materially different from those anticipated and discussed herein.

For further information, please contact:

OMNI-LITE

INDUSTRIES

Mr. Tim Wang CFO Tel. No. (562) 404-8510 or (800) 577-6664 Fax. No. (562) 926-6913, email: t.wang@omni-lite.com

Website: www.omni-lite.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.